
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 64BO17-00392 between the County of
Nevada and the California Department of Transportation for a Federal Transit Administration Section
5311(40) U.S.C. Section 5311 grant in the amount of $440,467 for public transportation projects (Res.
17-202), extending the Agreement through June 30, 2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Transit)

File #: SR 18-0349, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

